

S.T. NO.02 (07) OF 2022
SESSIONS CASE NO.12 OF 2020
(CNR - WBCS01-000290-2020)
Present: Sri Siddhartha Kanjilal
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01057

Order No.29 dated 30.09.2022

To-day is fixed for further hearing of the petition dated 28.09.2022 praying for passing order to accept the “plea of guilty” of the accused no.(A-21).

The accused no.(A-21) is produced before this Court from J.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person and the Ld. P.P.-in-charge are present in Court.

The petition dated 28.09.2022 praying for passing order to accept the “plea of guilty” of the accused no.(A-21) is taken up for further hearing.

The accused no.**(A-21)** is once again heard on dock and he again submits before this Court that he is well aware of the petition.

The accused person is once again made aware of the charges labeled against him and also of the quantum of punishment according to the charges.

The accused person submits that he is well aware of the consequences and punishment.

If that be the so, then it seems to this Court that the accused should be granted further time to ponder over his decision.

To **28.10.2022** for final hearing of the petition dated 28.09.2022 praying for passing order to accept the “plea of guilty” of the accused no.(A-21).

Annual vacation intervenes from 01.10.2022 to 27.10.2022.

To-date i.e.**28.10.2022** for production of the accused no.(A-21) before this Court from J.C.

Dictated & corrected by me

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta